PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS TO THE UNITED NATIONS

fit-

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations and with reference to the latter's Note of January 4, 2023 LA/COD/4 has the honour to transmit the information of the Government of the Republic of Belarus in accordance with paragraph 11 (a) of the General Assembly resolution 77/108, entitled "Consideration of effective measures to enhance the protection, security and safety of diplomatic and consular missions and representatives".

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.



Secretariat of the United Nations

Office of Legal Affairs United Nations New York

